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APPENDIX 4: SUMMARY OF MINERAL RESOURCE ESTIMATES FOR THE CLONCURRY PROJECT

DEPOSIT

Tonnes

million

LITTLE EVA PROJECT

Little Eva
Turkey Creek
vy Ann®
Lady ClayreA
Bedford"
Sub-total
OTHER DEPOSITS
Blackard”"
Scanlan®
LongamundiA
LegendA
Great Southern®
Caroline®
Charlie Brown”
Sub-total
TOTAL

105.9
21.0
7.5
14.0
1.7
150.2

76.4
22.2
10.4
17.4
6.0
3.6
0.7
136.7
286.8

TOTAL

Grade

Cu
%

0.52
0.59
0.57
0.56
0.99
0.54

0.62
0.65
0.66
0.54
0.61
0.53
0.40
0.61
0.57

Au
glt

0.09

0.07
0.20
0.20
0.09

0.04

CONTAINED
METAL
Copper Gold
tonnes ounces

546,000 295,000
123,000 -
43,000 17,000
78,000 85,000
17,000 11,000
807,000 409,000
475,000 -
143,000 -
69,000 -
94,000 -
37,000 -
19,000 -
3,000 -
840,000 -
1,647,000 409,000

Tonnes

million

371

371

27.0

27.0
64.1

MEASURED

Grade

Cu
%

0.60

0.60

0.68

0.68
0.63

Au
glt

0.09

0.05

Tonne

million

45.0
17.7
5.4
3.6
1.3
73.0

6.6
18.4

25.0
98.0

INDICATED
Grade

Cu Au

% glt
0.46 0.08
0.59
0.60 0.08
0.60 0.24
1.04 0.21
0.52 0.07
0.60 -
0.65 -
0.64
0.55 0.05

Tonnes

million

23.9
3.4
2.1

10.4
0.4

40.1

42.7
3.8
10.4
17.4
6.0
3.6
0.7
84.7
124.8

INFERRED

Grade

Cu
%

0.50
0.58
0.49
0.54
0.83
0.52

0.59
0.60
0.66
0.54
0.61
0.53
0.40
0.59
0.57

Au
glt

0.10
0.06
0.18
0.16
0.11

0.04

A This information was prepared and first disclosed under the JORC Code 2004 Edition. It has not been updated since to comply with the JORC Code 2012 on the basis that the information has not
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