APPENDIX 4: SUMMARY OF MINERAL RESOURCE ESTIMATES FOR THE CLONCURRY PROJECT

DEPOSIT	TOTAL			CONTAINED METAL		MEASURED			INDICATED			INFERRED		
	Tonnes	Grade		Copper	Gold	Tonnes	Grade		Tonne	Grade		Tonnes	Grade	
		Cu %	Au g/t	tonnes	ounces	million	Cu %	Au g/t	million	Cu %	Au g/t	million	Cu %	Au g/t
LITTLE EVA PRO	JECT													
Little Eva	105.9	0.52	0.09	546,000	295,000	37.1	0.60	0.09	45.0	0.46	0.08	23.9	0.50	0.1
Turkey Creek	21.0	0.59		123,000	-	-	-		17.7	0.59		3.4	0.58	
Ivy Ann <sup>A</sup>	7.5	0.57	0.07	43,000	17,000	-	-	-	5.4	0.60	0.08	2.1	0.49	0.0
Lady Clayre <sup>A</sup>	14.0	0.56	0.20	78,000	85,000	-	-	-	3.6	0.60	0.24	10.4	0.54	0.1
Bedford <sup>A</sup>	1.7	0.99	0.20	17,000	11,000	-	-	-	1.3	1.04	0.21	0.4	0.83	0.1
Sub-total	150.2	0.54	0.09	807,000	409,000	37.1	0.60	0.09	73.0	0.52	0.07	40.1	0.52	0.1
OTHER DEPOSIT	S													
Blackard <sup>A</sup>	76.4	0.62	-	475,000	-	27.0	0.68	-	6.6	0.60	-	42.7	0.59	
Scanlan <sup>A</sup>	22.2	0.65	-	143,000	-	-	-	-	18.4	0.65	-	3.8	0.60	
Longamundi <sup>A</sup>	10.4	0.66	-	69,000	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10.4	0.66	
Legend <sup>A</sup>	17.4	0.54	-	94,000	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	17.4	0.54	
Great Southern <sup>A</sup>	6.0	0.61	-	37,000	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	6.0	0.61	
Caroline <sup>A</sup>	3.6	0.53	-	19,000	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	3.6	0.53	
Charlie Brown <sup>A</sup>	0.7	0.40	-	3,000	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	0.7	0.40	
Sub-total	136.7	0.61	-	840,000	-	27.0	0.68	-	25.0	0.64		84.7	0.59	
TOTAL	286.8	0.57	0.04	1,647,000	409,000	64.1	0.63	0.05	98.0	0.55	0.05	124.8	0.57	0.0

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>A</sup> This information was prepared and first disclosed under the JORC Code 2004 Edition. It has not been updated since to comply with the JORC Code 2012 on the basis that the information has not